
Бесплатная схема 

Designer Nadezhda Mashtakova 

Dimensions 87 х 116 stitches 
31 solid shades ( 1 blend) 



Old Pier Cross Stitch Pattern
Nadezhda Mashtakova
DMC 
Evenweave or Aida, White 
87 х 116
13 х 17

Designer
Threads
Fabric
Dimensions, stitches  
Dimensions on 18ct, cm 

Full Stitch, 2 Strands:

Symbol DMC
‚ 317
Â 350
w 351
ª 352
B 413
M 433
r 434
p 435
¥
¬

517
647

V 676
Q 677
o 712
U 729
Ï 746
t 801
¨ 839
N 840
§ 841
¯ 924
¡ 926
‘ 3072
m 3768
W 3799
Í 3842
0 3854
/ 3855
® 3865

Full Stitch, 2 Strands, Blends:

Symbol Strands DMC 

* 1
1

3072
647

Админ
Подсветить

Админ
Подсветить



Half Stitch, 2 Strands /:

Symbol DMC
C 677
Š 746
q 3854
† 3855

French Knots, 2 Strands:

Символ DMC
310

Backstitch, 1 Strand:

Symbol DMC
801
310

Backstitch, 2 Strands:

Symbol DMC
310

Админ
Подсветить

Админ
Подсветить

Админ
Подсветить

Админ
Подсветить



Сording:
  

  

Symbol Strands DMC 
1
2

434
436

Threads Demand 

DMC Lenght, m
310
317

3,1
0,3

350 1,0
351 0,9
352 0,3
413 0,3
433 1,2
434 1,8
435 0,3
517
647

0,3
0,7

676 0,6
677 2,0
712 0,5
729 0,6
746 2,3
801 0,9
839 0,6
840 0,6
841 0,3
924 0,4
926 0,2
3072 1,9
3768 0,3
3799 0,3
3842 0,3
3854
3855
3865
----

1,5
1,3
0,3
0,8

Админ
Подсветить

Админ
Подсветить
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